Central Sewershed Package 4 Open Cut Project
Solicitation Number: C0:00224
Job No.: 17-4550

ADDENDUM 1
September 14, 2018

To Bidder of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bid proposal, plans and specifications and
as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the
Addendum number and issue date on the space provided in submitted copies of the bid proposal.

| CLARIFICATIONS H

1. Clarification to Engineers Estimate, Opinion of Probable Construction Cost (OPCC). Construction Cost was originally
advertised on SAWS website incorrectly as $4,026,376.70. The Estimated construction cost should be $4,025,980.50.

| END OF ADDENDUM |

%//{ ad 9//4//g

Carl Bain, P.E.
Bain Medina Bain, Inc.

This Addendum is 1 page in its entirety.

ROE

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 1of1
Central Sewershed Package 4 Open Cut Project IFB | ADDENDUM 1



